



Administration

201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188 Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 www.waukesha-wi.gov

Date: 1/7/2021
Date: 1/19/2021
City Administrator Approval: Kevin Lahner, City Administrator
City Attorney's Office Review: Brian Running, City Attorney BER

Subject:

Review and act on the Contract Amendment 1 wish the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the City of Waukesha's 2022 STP St. Paul Ave. Reconstruction project.

Details:

In 2019, the City of Waukesha entered a two-party agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT) for the 2022 STP St. Paul Ave. Reconstruction project. This amendment is to include amendment 1 with Ayres Associates into our agreement with WisDOT.

Options & Alternatives:

There are no other options/alternatives

Financial Remarks:

Total: \$30,152.03

Project cost share: City of Waukesha 20% - \$1,158.39, Wisconsin DOT 80% - \$4,632.55

Expense Acc: 0002.68295 STP Capital Improvement

Revenue Acc: 0002.42340

Executive Recommendation:

Recommend approval of the Contract Amendment 1 for the City of Waukesha's 2022 STP St. Paul Ave. project.

